

1770 Campton Road Inman, South Carolina 29349 USA 864-472-2622 www.kymcousa.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

KYMCO Recalls Agility 50 Scooter Model

Inman, SC — (August 1st, 2006) The KYMCO Quality Control Department has determined that a non compliance issue related to 49 CFR part 123 exists on all 2006 – 2007 Agility 50 models manufactured in May and June 2006. In accordance with the requirements of the National Traffic and Motor Vehicle Safety Act Part 573, the owners of these vehicles have been notified by mail to return them to their dealer for inspection and repair.

KYMCO Authorized Dealers will set up service appointments with those customers whose vehicles may be affected and complete the necessary inspection and repair.

The Agility 50 models were inadvertently shipped without an engine "Stop" switch. The NHTSA requires this model to be equipped with a proper engine "Stop" switch which is designed to stop the engine from running quickly in the event of an emergency. KYMCO has voluntarily recalled all Agility 50 models in order to correct this issue.

About KYMCO USA

KYMCO's roots in the motorsports industry go back to its founding, in 1963, as the Kwang Yang Motor Company, Ltd., with headquarters in Taiwan. Long a leader in quality, fuel economy, and versatility, today KYMCO manufactures motor scooters, motorcycles, and ATVs at five plants in Asia, including the main facility in the city of Kaohsiung.

KYMCO is the largest scooter manufacturer in Taiwan, and currently exports to 74 countries worldwide. All KYMCO plants use the latest technology for the engineering and production of reliable engine, chassis, and other components. Since 2004 KYMCO has been officially accredited for ISO-9001 quality in manufacturing, KYMCO is committed to maximum customer satisfaction and constant innovation, making use of the most advanced CAD/CAE tools to bring superior engineering and design to our products.

The company's partner In the United States is KYMCO USA, with headquarters, marketing and distribution centered in Inman, South Carolina. KYMCO USA is dedicated to building the brand's reputation and market share through superior value, frequent new product introductions, strategic industry partnerships, and excellence in dealer network support. KYMCO USA has a reputation and expertise gained through over 30 years in the U.S. powersports industry.

Press Contact: Rick Pawelka Marketing Manager rick@kymcomarketing.com